
                                                                                                                                  (RA-2001-120)


                                                 REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                                                                              

                                                       THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO


                                                                              

                                                       RESOLUTION NO. R-03309


                                                                              

                                                  ADOPTED ON MARCH 20, 2001


                          A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY


                          OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE FIRST


                          AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH BENSON & BOHL


                          ARCHITECTS FOR PREPARATION OF CONSTRUCTION                                                  DRAWINGS FOR TENANT IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE


                          PARK-IT-ON-MARKET PARKING GARAGE.

             WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [Agency] is engaged


in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the Centre City


Redevelopment Project [the Project]; and


             WHEREAS, in order to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan, on March 12,


1999, Agency entered into an Agreement for Professional Services with Benson & Bohl


Architects for architectural design services in connection with the design and construction of the


Park-it-on-Market Parking Garage in the Project Area (the “Agreement”); and


             WHEREAS, Agency wishes to amend the Agreement to add additional services not


included in the Agreement; NOW, THEREFORE,


             BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego, that the


Executive Director of Agency, or designee, is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of


Agency, a “First Amendment to Agreement for Professional Services with Benson & Bohl


Architects, Inc.” providing for additional architectural design services and providing for payment


of those services in the amount of $7,400. A copy of the First Amendment is on file in the office


of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. D- 03309.


                                                                 -PAGE 1 OF 2-




             BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an additional expenditure of an amount not to


exceed $7,400 from Fund No. 99075, is authorized, solely and exclusively, for the purpose of


providing funds for the above-mentioned First Amendment to Agreement, thereby increasing the


compensation of the original Agreement to a total amount not to exceed $343,010.


APPROVED:  CASEY GWINN, General Counsel


By

       Carrie L. Gleeson


       Deputy General Counsel


CLG:jc

03/12/01

Or.Dept: CCDC


Aud.Cert: 2100927 (see AC 9901024)


RA-2001-120


Form=rda&t.frm


                                                                 -PAGE 1 OF 2-



